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1. Important Safeguards

Read these instructions carefully and retain
them for future use. If this product is passed
to a third party, then these instructions
must be included.

When using electrical appliances, basic safety
precautions should always be followed to reduce the
risk of fire, electric shock, and/or injury to persons
including the following:

Y QLGN Risk of injury!

The safety features of this device may not protect
the user if not used in accordance with this user
manual.

D Do not leave the device unattended. Always
prevent access to the device by unauthorised
personnel, for example by children.

D Do not attempt repairs or any adjustments. There
are no user serviceable parts.

D Do not open the device. The laser beam is
dangerous to eyes. Have the device repaired only
by a professional.

D Do not use if the device appears damaged or if it
is not working properly. If in doubt, replace the
device.

D Do not use the device near medical equipment.



1.1 Laser beam warnings

D The following laser hazard symbol and warning
label are used to alert the user to the risk
associated with improper use of a laser pointer.
Do not remove explanatory and warning labels.

LASER RADIATION
AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE

CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT

D The laser beam (also the one that is reflected
from another surface) is dangerous for the eyes of
people and animals.

D Improper use can lead to permanent damage of
the eyesight! Do not disassemble the laser device!

D Do not stare into the laser beam or direct it
towards other people. Eye protection is normally
afforded by aversion responses including the
blink reflex.

D According to IEC 60825-1:2014, laser pointer
was classified as a class 2 laser device. That
is, a laser that emits visible radiation in the
wavelength range of 400 nm to 700 nm is safe
for momentary exposure, but can be dangerous
when intentional gazing into the beam.

D This device produces a visible green laser beam
which is emitted from the front of the housing.

D Blinding by laser beam can indirectly lead to
serious accidents, especially for people who are
driving a vehicle or operating machinery.



D  When operating the laser device, always
make sure that the laser beam is directed so
that no one is in the projection area and that
unintentionally reflected beams (for example,
from reflective objects) cannot be directed into
areas where people are present.

D Laser beam can be dangerous, if the laser beam
or its reflection enters unprotected eyes. Always
familiarize yourself with statutory regulations and
operating instructions before using laser device.

D If laser beam enters your eyes, close your eyes
immediately and move your head away from the
beam.

D If your eyes have been irritated by laser radiation,
do not continue to carry out tasks with safety
implications, such as working with machines,
working from great heights or close to high
voltage. Also, do not operate any vehicles until
the irritation has completely subsided.

D Never aim a laser beam at the sun or at any
aircraft, helicopter or drone. The laser beam
can distract or flashblind pilots. The laser beam
continues to travel even if the light is no longer
visible.

A CAUTION

Use of controls or adjustments or performance of
procedures other than those specified herein may
result in hazardous radiation exposure.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS



2. Battery Warnings

This product contains batteries that are non-
replaceable.

Before disposal, the battery must be removed
from the product. Contact qualified professional.
Do not leave the battery charging for a prolonged
period of time when the product is not in use.

Do not charge the battery overnight.

If the product appears to be bulging or shows
other undesirable phenomena (e.g. excess noise),
stop using the product immediately.

Do not cover the product while charging the
battery. Charge the product in a well-ventilated
environment.

When in long term storage, charge the battery to
its 70 % capacity once every 3 months to avoid
shortening its life.

Batteries produce heat when charging and
discharging. If the product becomes too hot

to touch, switch the product off and unplug
immediately.

Charge the product only with a compatible power
source from reputable manufacturer e.g. power
adapter or power bank. The maximum rating
should not exceed 5V 1 A.

If the battery leaks, avoid contact with skin and
eyes. Rinse affected areas immediately with
plenty of clean water, then consult a doctor.



3. Intended Use

D This product is intended for navigation
during presentations.

D This product is intended for private use
only.

D This product is intended to be used in dry
indoor areas only.

4. Before First Use
Y'Y\ [c] 338 Risk of suffocation!

Keep any packaging materials away
from children and pets - these materials
are a potential source of danger, e.g.
suffocation.

D Remove all the packing materials.

D Remove and review all components
before use.

D Check the product for transport
damages.
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5. Product Description
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& ] battery indicator
Timer display
Progress bar

» 1l start/pause button
00:00 set timer button
> next button

@ black screen button
Charging port

USB dongle

%* laser button

) full screen button
< previous button

ON/OFF slider



6.1 Charging the product

D The product is out of battery when the
m P (A) flashes or if it is unresponsive
when a button is pressed.

D When battery is low, the operating
range of the product decreases. It is
recommended to charge the product
before the power fully runs out.

1. Connect the USB-A side of a USB-A to
micro-USB charging cable (not provided)
to a computer.

2. Connect the micro-USB side of the
charging cable to the charging port (H).
The ™D (A) flashes, the product is
charging.

3. It takes approximately 3 hours to fully
charge the product. The ™D (A) stays on
when the product is charged.

4. After charging, unplug the charging cable
from the power source.

10



6.2 Connecting to a computer

1. Take the USB dongle () out from the
back of the product.

2. Connect the USB dongle () to a USB 2.0
USB-A port of a computer.

NOTICE |The product supports both

Windows® and Mac® operating systems. For
Mac® computers, “Keyboard Set Assistant”
may pop up, click “Continue” to allow the
computer to finish setup.

6.3 Switching on/off

NOTICE |The product automatically

switches off after 5 minutes of inactivity. It
stays on if a timer has been set.

D To switch on the product, set the ON/
OFF slider (M) to ON.

D To switch off the product, set the ON/
OFF slider (M) to OFF.

11



6.4 Presentation functions

Button Action Function
Enter/exit full screen

> Press mode

* Hold Activate laser

< Press  Return to previous slide
> Press  Go to the next slide

Enter/exit black screen

@ Press
mode

6.5 Timer function

A timer can be set to keep a presentation
within the planned time. To set a timer:

1. Press 00:00 (E).
2. Press the > (F) or < (L) to set the time:

Button Action Timer
> Short press +1 min
< Short press -1 min
> Long press +5 mins
< Long press -5 mins

3. Press 00:00 (E) again to confirm the timer
duration.

12



4. Press Pl (D) to start the timer.

5. While the timer is running, it is possible
to press Pl (D) to pause/start the timer
as desired. The : icon on the timer
display (B) flashes when the timer is
running and stops flashing when it is
paused.

6. The progress bar (C) reduces in amount
while the timer progresses as a visual aid
to see how much time is left. The product
vibrates as a reminder halfway, 5 minutes
left and when the time is up.

NOTICE |To reset the timer back to
00:00, press and hold 0C0:0C (E).

7. Cleaning and Maintenance
NOTICE

D Switch the product off before cleaning.

D During cleaning do not immerse the product in
water or other liquids. Never hold the product
under running water.

13



7.1 Cleaning

D To clean the product, wipe with a soft, slightly
damp cloth.

D  Wipe the product dry after cleaning.

D Never use corrosive detergents, wire brushes,
abrasive scourers, metal or sharp utensils to clean
the product.

7.2 Storage

D Place the USB dongle () back into the main unit.
D Store the product in its original packaging in a
dry area. Keep away from children and pets.

8. Frequently Asked Questions

Problem Solution

The product does The product is low/out of
not switch on. battery. Recharge the product.

Computer cannot Current USB-A port might be
detect the USB faulty. Try another USB-A port.
dongle.

The product is D The product is out of range.
not responding Get closer to the USB dongle
to presses. and try again.

D The product is low/out
of battery. Recharge the
product.

14



9. Trademarks

Windows® is a registered trademark of Microsoft
Corporation.

Mac’ is a registered trademark of Apple Inc.

10. Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC
Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1)  this device may not cause harmful
interference, and

(2)  this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

2. Changes or modifications not expressly approved

by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

10.1 FCC Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there
is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation.




If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one
or more of the following measures:

D Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

D Increase the separation between the equipment
and receiver.

D Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

D  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio / TV
technician for help.

11. Canada IC Notice

D This device contains licence-exempt
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with
Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1)  this device may not cause interference, and

(2)  this device must accept any interference,
including interference that may cause
undesired operation of the device.

D This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian CAN ICES-003(B) / NMB-003(B)
standard.
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12. Battery Disposal

Do not dispose of used batteries with
your household waste. Take them to an
appropriate disposal/collection site.

y )
’S,‘ visit:

\ To learn more about recycling batteries,

m@w call2recycle.org/what-can-i-recycle

13. Specifications

Voltage/battery type

Control range
Operating frequency
Laser range

Laser class

Laser wavelength

Maximum output of
radiation power

Compatible operating
systems

USB port requirement

Storage temperature

5V===200 mA
400 mAbh Li-ion

30 m (no obstructions)
RF 2.4 GHz

200 m

2 (green color)

500 - 552 nm

<1 mw

Windows®, Mac®

USB 1.1, 2.0 and 3.0

-4 °F to +122 °F
(-20 °C to +50 °C)



Operation temperature ¥59 °Fto +115 °F

(+15 °C to +45 °C)
Working humidity 45 % - 80 % RH
Net weight approx. 2 0z (57 g)

approx.49x1.7x1.1"
(12.4x4.3x2.9 cm)

14. Feedback and Help

We would love to hear your feedback. To ensure we
are providing the best customer experience possible,
please consider writing a customer review.

Dimensions (W x H x D)

Scan QR Code below with your phone camera or QR
reader:

If you need help with your Amazon Basics product,
please use the website or number below.

amazon.com/gp/help/customer/
== contact-us

[0 +1877-a85-0385
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1. Mesures de Sécurité Importantes

Veuillez lire attentivement les présentes
instructions et les conserver afin de
pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. En
cas de cession de ce produit a un tiers, les
présentes instructions doivent également
lui étre remises.

Lorsque vous utilisez des appareils électriques,
respectez toujours des mesures de sécurité
élémentaires afin de réduire tout risque d'incendie,
d'électrocution et/ou de blessures corporelles. Ces
mesures sont les suivantes :

YW\ A3 55 301 31l Risques de blessures!

Les fonctions de sécurité de ce dispositif risquent

de ne pas protéger l'utilisateur si elles ne sont pas
utilisées conformément aux consignes contenues

dans le présent manuel d'utilisation.

D Ne pas laisser le dispositif sans surveillance.
Toujours empécher tout acces au dispositif par
des personnes non autorisées, par exemple des
enfants.

D Ne pas essayer d'effectuer des réparations ou des
réglages par soi-méme. L'appareil ne comporte
aucune piéce susceptible d'étre réparée par
l'utilisateur.

D Ne pas ouvrir le dispositif. Le faisceau laser
présente un danger pour les yeux. Veuillez confier
toute réparation du dispositif exclusivement a un
professionnel.
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Ne pas utiliser le dispositif si celui-ci semble
endommagé ou s'il ne fonctionne pas
correctement. En cas de doute, remplacez le
dispositif.

Evitez d'utiliser ce dispositif & proximité
d'équipements médicaux.

1.1 Avertissements relatifs au faisceau laser

Le symbole de danger lié au laser et l'étiquette
d'avertissement suivants sont utilisés pour
mettre en garde l'utilisateur contre tout risque
lié a l'utilisation incorrecte d'un pointeur laser.
Ne pas retirer les étiquettes explicatives et
d'avertissements.

] RAYONNEMENT LASER
EVITER TOUTE EXPOSITION DIRECTE DES YEUX

PRODUIT LASER DE CLASSE 2

Le faisceau laser (également celui qui est réfléchi
par une autre surface) est dangereux pour les
yeux de personnes et d'animaux.

Une utilisation incorrecte risque d'entrainer
I'endommagement permanent de la vue! Ne pas
démonter le dispositif laser!

Ne pas fixer le faisceau laser des yeux ni le diriger
en direction d'autres personnes. La protection des
yeux est normalement assurée par des réactions
d'aversion, notamment le réflexe de clignement.
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D Selon la norme IEC 60825-1:2014, le pointeur
laser a été classé comme un dispositif laser de
classe 2. C'est-a-dire qu'un laser qui émet un
rayonnement visible dans la gamme de longueurs
d'onde de 400 nm a 700 nm est sans danger
pour une exposition momentanée, mais peut étre
dangereux lorsqu'on fixe intentionnellement le
faisceau.

D Cedispositif produit un faisceau laser vert visible
qui est émis par l'avant du boitier.

D L'aveuglement par le faisceau laser peut entrainer
indirectement des accidents graves, en particulier
pour les personnes conduisant un véhicule ou
utilisant des machines.

D Lors de l'utilisation du dispositif laser, assurez-
vous toujours que le faisceau laser est dirigé de
maniére a ce que personne ne se trouve dans la
zone de projection et que les faisceaux réfléchis
involontairement (par exemple par des objets
réfléchissants) ne puissent pas étre dirigés
en direction de zones ou des personnes sont
présentes.

D Le faisceau laser peut étre dangereux si le
faisceau laser ou sa réflexion atteint des yeux
sans protection. Familiarisez-vous toujours avec
les réglementations légales et les instructions
d'utilisation avant d'utiliser un dispositif laser.

D En cas de pénétration d'un faisceau laser dans vos
yeux, fermez-les immédiatement, puis éloignez
votre téte du faisceau.

22



D En cas d'irritation des yeux due a des
rayonnements laser, ne pas continuer a effectuer
des taches ayant des implications pour la sécurité,
telles que des travaux effectués a l'aide de
machines, des travaux a des hauteurs élevées
ou proches de tensions élevées. De méme, ne
conduisez aucun véhicule avant que l'irritation ne
s'estompe complétement.

D Ne jamais diriger un faisceau laser en direction du
soleil ou en direction d'un avion, d'un hélicoptére
ou d'un drone. Le faisceau laser peut distraire,
voire aveugler les pilotes. Le faisceau laser
poursuit sa course méme si la lumiére n'est plus
visible.

A ATTENTION

L'utilisation de commandes ou de réglages ou
l'exécution de procédures autres que celles
indiquées dans le présent document peuvent
entrainer une exposition a des rayonnements
dangereux.

CONSERVEZ LES PRESENTES INSTRUCTIONS

2. Avertissements Relatifs aux Piles

D Ce produit contient des piles qui ne sont pas
remplacables.

D Avant sa mise au rebut, la pile doit étre retirée du
produit. Contactez du personnel qualifié.

D Ne pas laisser les piles en charge pendant une
période prolongée lorsque le produit n'est pas
utilisé.

23



D Ne pas charger la pile pendant la nuit.

D Sile produit présente des signes de gonflement
ou tout autre phénomene indésirable (p. ex., un
bruit excessif), cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser.

D Ne pas couvrir le produit pendant la charge
de la pile. Chargez le produit dans un endroit
convenablement aéré.

D En cas de rangement de longue durée, chargez la
pile jusqu'a 70 % de sa capacité une fois tous les
3 mois afin d'éviter de réduire sa durée de vie.

D Les piles générent de la chaleur lors de la charge
ou de la décharge. Si le produit devient trop
chaud au toucher, mettez-le hors tension, puis
débranchez-le immédiatement.

D Chargez le produit uniquement avec une source
d'alimentation compatible provenant d'un
fabricant réputé, p. ex. un adaptateur secteur
ou une banque d'alimentation. La puissance
nominale maximale ne doit pas dépasser 5V 1 A.

D  En cas de fuite de pile, évitez tout contact avec
la peau et les yeux. Rincez les zones touchées
immédiatement avec de l'eau propre en
abondance, puis consultez un médecin.

3. Utilisation Prévue

D Ce produit est concu pour passer d'une
diapositive a une autre pendant des
exposeés.

D Ce produit est congu pour un usage privé
exclusivement.
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D Ce produit est concu pour étre utilisé
exclusivement dans des endroits secs a
lintérieur.

4. Avant la Premieére Utilisation
y'QULYS:] Risques d’étouffement!

Conservez tous les matériaux d’emballage
hors de la portée des enfants et des
animaux familiers : ces matériaux
constituent une source de danger
potentiel, p. ex. étouffement.

D Retirez-en tous les matériaux
d'emballage.

D Retirez, puis examinez l'état de tous les
composants avant toute utilisation.

D Vérifiez I'état du produit afin de déceler
des dommages éventuels dus au
transport.

25



5. Description du Produit
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& D Voyant du niveau de charge de la
pile

Ecran du minuteur

Barre de progression

» Il Touche Démarrer/Mettre en pause
00:00 Touche de réglage du minuteur
> Touche suivant

@ Touche écran noir

Port de charge

Clé électronique USB

% Touche laser

() Touche plein écran

< Touche précédent

Curseur ON (Marche)/OFF (Arrét)
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6. Utilisation

6.1 Charge du produit

REMARQUE

La pile du produit est a plat lorsque le
voyant®® D (A) clignote ou s'il ne réagit
pas aux pressions exercées sur une
touche.

Lorsque la pile est déchargée, la portée
de fonctionnement du produit diminue.
Nous vous recommandons de charger
le produit avant déchargement complet
de la pile.

. Raccordez le coté USB-A d'un cable

de charge USB-A vers micro-USB (non
fourni) a un ordinateur.

Raccordez le c6té micro-USB du cable de
charge au port de charge (H). Le voyant
5] (A) clignote pour indiquer que la
charge du produit est en cours.

Il faut environ 3 heures pour charger
completement le produit. Le voyant

5] (A) reste allumé lorsque le produit est
chargé.

Apres la charge, débranchez le cable de
charge de la source d'alimentation.



6.2 Raccordement a un ordinateur

1. Retirez la clé électronique USB () du dos
du produit.

2. Branchez la clé électronique USB (I) a un
port USB 2.0 USB-A d'un ordinateur.

REMARQUE | Le produit est compatible

avec les systemes d'exploitation
Windows® et Mac®. Pour ce qui concerne
les ordinateurs Mac®, « Assistant de
configuration du clavier » peut apparaitre,
cliquez sur « Continuer » pour permettre a
l'ordinateur de terminer la configuration.

6.3 Mise sous/hors tension

REMARQUE |Le produit se met hors

tension automatiquement au bout de
5 minutes d'inactivité. Il reste sous tension
si un minuteur a été réglé.

D Pour mettre sous tension le produit,
positionnez le curseur ON/OFF(M) sur
ON.

D Pour mettre hors tension le produit,
positionnez le curseur ON/OFF (M) sur
OFF.

29



6.4 Fonctions d’exposés

Touche Action

Fonction
Permet d'accéder au/

o) Appuyer de quitter le mode
Plein écran
* Maintien Permet d'activer le
laser
Permet de revenir
< Appuyer  a la diapositive
précédente
Permet de passer a la
> Appuyer diapositive suivante
Permet d'accéder au/
@ Appuyer de quitter le mode

écran noir

6.5 Fonction Minuteur

Un minuteur peut étre réglé pour qu'un
exposé ne dépasse pas le temps prévu.
Réglage du minuteur :

1. Appuyez sur la touche OC:C0 (E).

30



2. Appuyez sur la touche > (F) ou <(L) pour
régler l'heure :

Touche Action Minuteur
> Pression bréeve +1 min
< Pression breve -1 min
N Pressmn’ +5 mn
prolongée
< Pressmnl -5 mn
prolongée

3. Appuyez a nouveau sur la touche B0:00 (E)
pour confirmer la durée du minuteur.

4. Appuyez sur la touche Pl (D) pour
démarrer le minuteur.

5. Pendant que le minuteur est en marche,
il est possible d'appuyer sur la touche
Pl (D) pour le mettre en pause ou le
démarrer ainsi que souhaité. L'icone : sur
l'écran du minuteur (B) clignote lorsque
le minuteur est en marche et s'arréte de
clignoter lorsqu'il est mis en pause.
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6. La barre de progression (C) diminue
au fur et a mesure de l'avancement
du minuteur pour permettre de voir le
temps restant. Le produit vibre pour vous
rappeler qu'il est a mi-chemin, qu'il reste
5 minutes et lorsque le temps est écoulé.

REMARQUE |Pour remettre le minuteur

a 00:00, appuyez sur la touche 00:00 (E) et
maintenez-la enfoncée.

7. Nettoyage et Entretien
REMARQUE

D Eteignez l'appareil avant de le nettoyer.

D Pendant le nettoyage, ne pas plonger le produit
dans de l'eau ou dans tout autre liquide. Ne
jamais tenir le produit sous l'eau courante.

7.1 Nettoyage

D Nettoyez le produit a l'aide d'un chiffon doux
légérement humide.

D Essuyez le produit aprés nettoyage.

D Ne jamais utiliser de détergents corrosifs, de
brosses métalliques, de tampons a récurer
abrasifs, d'ustensiles métalliques ou coupants
pour nettoyer le produit.
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7.2 Rangement

D Replacez la clé électronique USB (I) dans l'unité
principale.

D Rangez le produit dans son emballage d'origine
dans un endroit sec. Gardez le produit hors de
portée des enfants et des animaux familiers.

8. Foire Aux Questions

Probleme Solution

Impossible de La pile du produit est faible/
mettre le produit déchargée. Rechargez le

sous tension. produit.

L'ordinateur ne Le port USB-A actuel est peut-

peut détecter la étre défectueux. Essayez un
clé électronique  autre port USB-A.

USB.

Le produit ne D Le produit est hors de
répond pas aux portée. Rapprochez-vous de
pressions. la clé électronique USB, puis

réessayez.

D La pile du produit est faible/
déchargée. Rechargez le
produit.
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9. Marques commerciales

Windows® est une marque de commerce déposée de
Microsoft Corporation.

Mac® est une marque déposée d’Apple Inc.

10. Enoncé d’'Industrie Canada (IC)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR
d’'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio
exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée
aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1)  l'appareil ne doit pas produire de
brouillage, et

(2)  lutilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter
tout brouillage radioélectrique subi,
méme si le brouillage est susceptible d'en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

Cet équipement est conforme a 'exposition aux
rayonnements Industry Canada limites établies
pour un environnement non controlé.

Cet appareil numérique de Classe B est conforme
a la norme canadienne CAN ICES-003(B) /
NMB-003(B).

11. Mise au Rebut des Batteries

Ne mettez pas au rebut les batteries
usagées avec vos déchets ménagers.
Déposez-les a un point de collecte
approprié.



12. Caractéristiques

Type de tension/piles

Portée de commande
Fréquence de
fonctionnement

Portée du laser

Classe de laser

Longueur d'onde du laser

Rendement maximal de
puissance de rayonnement

Systemes d'exploitation
compatibles

Exigence en matiere de
port USB

Température de rangement
Température de
fonctionnement

Humidité en
fonctionnement

Poids net

Dimensions (L x H x P)

Li-ionde5V ==
200 mA 400 mAh

30 m (sans
obstructions)

RF 2,4 GHz

200 m
2 (couleur verte)

500 a 552 nm

<1 mw
Windows®, Mac”®

USB 1.1, 2.0 et 3.0

de -4 °F 3 +122 °F
(de -20 °C 2 +50 °C)

de +59 °F a +113 °F
(de +15 °Ca +45 °C)

de 45 % a 80 % d'HR

env. 2 on (57 g)

env.49x1,7x1,1 po
(12,4 x4,3%x2,9 cm)
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13. Vos Avis et Aide

Nous serions ravis de connaitre votre avis. Afin de
nous assurer de fournir la meilleure expérience
client possible, veuillez considérer la rédaction d’'un
commentaire client.

amazon.com/review/
== review-your-purchases#

Si vous avez besoin d'assistance concernant votre
produit Amazon Basics, veuillez consulter le site web
suivant.

D amazon.ca/gp/help/customer/contact-us
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1. Consideraciones de Seguridad
Importantes

Lea atentamente estas instrucciones y
guardelas para usarlas mds adelante.
En caso de entregar este producto a un
tercero, también se deben incluir estas
instrucciones.

Al usar electrodomésticos, se deben tener
precauciones basicas para reducir el riesgo de
incendios, descargas eléctricas y lesiones, incluidas las
siguientes:

23 [d):Y iRiesgo de lesién!

Las caracteristicas de seguridad de este dispositivo
podrian no proteger al usuario si este no lo utiliza
siguiendo las indicaciones de este manual del
usuario.

D No deje el dispositivo sin supervision. Evite
siempre el acceso al dispositivo por parte de
personal no autorizado como, por ejemplo, nifios.

D No intente realizar reparaciones o ajustes. No hay
piezas que el usuario pueda reparar.

D No abra el dispositivo. El haz laser es peligroso
para los ojos. Si necesita reparar el dispositivo,
hagalo solo mediante un profesional.

D No use el dispositivo si pareciera tener dafios
o si no funciona correctamente. Si tiene dudas,
reemplace el dispositivo.

D No use el dispositivo cerca de equipos médicos.
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1.1 Advertencias para el haz laser

El siguiente simbolo y etiqueta de advertencia
de peligro laser se usa para alertar al usuario
sobre el riesgo asociado con el uso inadecuado
del puntero laser. No quite las etiquetas de
explicacion ni de advertencia.

RADIACION LASER
EVITE EL CONTACTO DIRECTO CON LOS 0JOS

PRODUCTO LASER CLASE 2

El haz laser (también aquel reflejado sobre

otra superficie) es peligroso para los ojos de las
personas y animales.

iEl uso inadecuado puede provocar dafios
permanentes a la vision! jNo desarme el
dispositivo laser!

No mire directamente el haz laser ni lo apunte
hacia otras personas. La proteccion ocular suele
funcionar mediante respuestas de aversion, como
el reflejo de parpadeo.

Segun la norma IEC 60825-1:2014, el puntero
laser se clasificd como dispositivo laser clase 2.
Vale decir, es un laser que emite una radiacion
visible en la longitud de onda de 400 nm

a 700 nm y es seguro para una exposicion
momentdnea, pero que puede ser peligroso al
mirar intencionalmente directo al haz.

Este dispositivo produce un haz laser visible de
color verde que se emite desde la parte frontal
del producto.
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